1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NSPE-HZ SeriesHybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Rated Voltage Range 16 ~ 40Vdc
Rated Capacitance Range 18 ~ 560µF
Operating Temp. Range -55 ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Max. Leakage Current

• MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF AEC-Q200*
  *Contact NIC for supporting test data
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES Dφ x L (mm)
PART NUMBER Cap.
(μF)
Working
Voltage
Case Size
(D X L) mm
Max. ESR (mΩ)
AT 100KHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms) AT
100KHz/105°C
Load Life
Hours (+105°C)
NSPE-HZ820M16V6.3X6.3NLBYF 82
16
6.3X6.3 38 1890 2000
NSPE-HZ121M16V6.3X8NLBYF 120 6.3X8 32 2070 2000
NSPE-HZ271M16V8X10.8NLBYF 270 8X10.8 23 2820 5000
NSPE-HZ471M16V10X10.8NLBYF 470 10X10.8 18 3750 5000
NSPE-HZ561M16V10X12.8NLBYF 560 10X12.8 14 4340 5000
NSPE-HZ470M25V6.3X6.3NLBYF 47
25
6.3X6.3 40 1800 2000
NSPE-HZ680M25V6.3X8NLBYF 68 6.3X8 35 1980 2000
NSPE-HZ151M25V8X10.8NLBYF 150 8X10.8 25 2690 5000
NSPE-HZ271M25V10X10.8NLBYF 270 10X10.8 19 3580 5000
NSPE-HZ331M25V10X12.8NLBYF 330 10X12.8 14 4140 5000
NSPE-HZ270M35V6.3X6.3NLBYF 27
35
6.3X6.3 50 1530 2000
NSPE-HZ470M35V6.3X8NLBYF 47 6.3X8 45 1840 2000
NSPE-HZ101M35V8X10.8NLBYF 100 8X10.8 28 2550 5000
NSPE-HZ151M35V10X10.8NLBYF 150 10X10.8 20 3490 5000
NSPE-HZ221M35V10X12.8NLBYF 220 10X12.8 15 4000 5000
NSPE-HZ180M40V6.3X6.3NLBYF 18
40
6.3X6.3 55 1510 2000
NSPE-HZ270M40V6.3X8NLBYF 27 6.3X8 48 1770 2000
NSPE-HZ560M40V8X10.8NLBYF 56 8X10.8 30 2450 5000
NSPE-HZ101M40V10X10.8NLBYF 100 10X10.8 21 3380 5000
NSPE-HZ121M40V10X12.8NLBYF 120 10X12.8 16 3870 5000
Cap. μF 100Hz 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz
C < 4.7 0.03 0.30 0.65 1.00
5.6 ~ 33 0.05 0.32 0.67 1.00
> 33 0.10 0.35 0.70 1.00

                                      values under 10µF
                   Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special production
and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
3 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NSPE-HZ SeriesHybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Diameter Time above
200°C
Time above
217°C
Time above
230°C
Peak
Temperature
6.3 ~ 10mm 100 sec. max. 80 sec. max. 40 sec. max. 260°C/5 sec.
PEAK TEMPERATURE AND DURATION
*Two reflow passes are permissible with a cool down to room temperature required between
the first and second pass.
C
W
P
A
R R
T
B
Case Size Dφ ±0.5 L max. A, B ±0.2 C ±0.2 P W R T
6.3X6.3 6.3 6.5 6.6 7.3 (2.2) 0.5 ~ 0.8 (1.7) (0.7)
6.3X8 6.3 8.2 6.6 7.3 (2.2) 0.5 ~ 0.8 (1.7) (0.7)
8x10.8 8.0 11.2 8.3 9.0 (3.2) 0.7 ~ 1.0 (0.7) (1.3)
10x10.8 10.0 11.2 10.3 11.0 (4.6) 1.0 ~ 1.4 (0.7) (1.3)
10x12.8 10.0 13.5 10.3 11.0 (4.6) 1.0 ~ 1.4 (0.7) (1.3)
W (WIDE TERMINATIONS) COMPONENT DIM. (mm)
Case Size a b c
6.3X6.3 1.6 4.0 3.0
6.3X8 1.6 4.0 3.0
8x10.8 2.5 4.5 4.7
10x10.8 3.8 4.8 4.7
10x12.8 3.8 4.8 4.7
W (WIDE TERMINATIONS)
LAND PATTERN DIM. (mm)
a
c
b
Termination deflection:
WT = 0.15mm max. from
bottom of support terminals
Dφ
L
WT
Anti-Vibration
Skirt
(Reference dimensions)
W (Wide Terminations) Anti-Vibration Test
Test Method
Direction: X, Y, Z axis
Frequency & Duration: 5 to 2000Hz reciprocation for 20 minutes, 2 hours each direction
Peak to Peak Amplitude: 5mm
Peak Acceleration: 30G
Sweep Type: Log
D Capacitance Within ± 10% of initial value
Tangent of Loss < Specified value
Leakage Current < Specified value
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE*
Time Above 200°C
(100 seconds max.)
50
100